
CONTENTS. 

The New Master 

Notes from the College Records-continued 

Catullus Cl 

'Triste Vale" 

Wordsworth's Canons and Classical Poetry 

"To The Eagle" 

Corstopitum . 

To The Cicala 

May Races, A.D. 2508 

An Idyll "In Statu Pupillari" 

The West Land 

Obituary: 

The Reverend Charles Taylor 0.0. 

The Johnian Dinner, 1908 

Our Chronicle 

The Library . 

List of Subscribers, 1908-9. 

Boccaccio 

CatulIus XXXI. 

The Strange Case of Hubert McGiggis 

The Brink of Lethe 

"The Effects of War on Property" 

To The Eagle 

Lent Boat Song 

Mountaineering in 1872 

Lines Written on a Luggage Label 

The Lady Margaret Mission 

Sermon by the Archbishop of Canterbury 

PAGE 

1 

4 

38 

39 

40 

45 

47 

53 

55 

61 

63 

64 

86 

88 

134 

139 

154 

156 

160 

163 

168 

170 

172 

181 

182 

189 



iv CONTENTS. 

Obituary: 
The Rev Charles Taylor D.D. 

Wilfrid Hudleston Hudleston M.A. F.R.S. 

Archdeacon William Bonsey M.A. 

Captain Edward Algernon Strickland 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

Notes from the College Records (continued) 

Palantine Anthology, V., 135 

From the Greek Anthology 

A Septuagenarian's Recollections of St John's 

To "The Needle" 

The Elixir of Weight 

On an Old Theme 

A Wayside Tyranny 

A Visit to Polonnaruwa 

Severed Streams 

The Commemoration Sermon 

George Augustus Selwyn 

Obituary: 

Lord Gwydyr M.A. 

Richard Hale Budd M.A. 

Sir William Leece Drinkwater M.A. 

Henry Mason Bompas M.A. K.C. 

Rev Canon Thomas Ebenezer Cleworth M.A. 

Frederick Alfred Raymond Higgins 

Our Chronicle 

The Library . 

PAGE 

197 

204 

207 

213 

221 

256 

259 

292 

293 

294 

311 

314 

318 

319 

323 

328 

329 

332 

341 

344 

345 

346 

350 

354 

357 

386 

THE EAGLE. 

October Term I90B. 

THE NEW MASTER. 

N the last day of August, and on the tenth 
anniversary of his marriage, Mr Robert 
Forsyth Scott, Senior Bursar of the College, 
was elected to the office of Master. He is 

the first layman, and the first Scotsman, to attain that 
important and responsible position. He was born at 
Leith on the 28th of July, 1849, and is the elder son of 
the Rev George Scott, minister of Daissie, Fife, and 
the grandson of Mr Robert Forsyth, Advocate. His 
younger brother is Sir George Scott, K.C.I.E., best 
known in Burmese and other circles as "Shway Yoe." 
He received his early education at the High School, 
Edinburgh, continued it in Germany, at Stuttgart, and, 
after spending some time as a student at King's 
College, London, was elected to an entrance Exhibition 
for Mathematics in this College, being at the time 
ineligible for a Minor Scholarship. He came into 
residence in October, 187 I, when he soon became 
popular with his fellow-undergraduates. From October 
1873 to 1876, he occupied the rooms at the top of 

VOL. xxx. B 


