

## CONTENTS.

									PAGE
The New Master	4		2		8				1
Notes from the College Recor	ds—	contin	nued					2	4
Catullus CI .							6		38
'Triste Vale'						1			39
Wordsworth's Canons and Cla	assic	al Po	etry						40
"To The Eagle".		9							45
Corstopitum .									47
To The Cicala		7		v					53
May Races, A.D. 2508					*				55
An Idyll "In Statu Pupillari"		,							61
The West Land					100		4		63
Obituary:	,	D.D.							
The Reverend Charles Ta	ylor	D.D.							64
The Johnian Dinner, 1908							4		86
Our Chronicle		5		2		*:		,er	88
The Library .	41				11		2		134
List of Subscribers, 1908-9.									
Boccaccio	1.5						*		139
Catullus XXXI.				12					154
The Strange Case of Hubert Mo	Gig	gis	(4)						I56
The Brink of Lethe		,							160
"The Effects of War on Prop	crty	11			2				163
To The Eagle								4	168
Lent Boat Song	-								170
Mountaineering in 1872				1					172
Lines Written on a Luggage 1	Labe	1					45		181
The Lady Margaret Mission									182
Sermon by the Archbishop of	Car	iterbu	ry		+-				189

## CONTENTS.

Obituary:						PAGE
The Rev Charles Taylor D.D.					61	197
Wilfrid Hudleston Hudleston M.A.	F.R.S.					204
Archdeacon William Bonsey M.A.			44		¥).	207
Captain Edward Algernon Stricklan	nd	-				213
Our Chronicle	13		2		**	221
The Library		50		inte		256
Notes from the College Records (continue	ed)					259
Palantine Anthology, V., 135						292
From the Greek Anthology			4.		10.772	293
A Septuagenarian's Recollections of St Jo	hn's			6		294
To "The Neédle"						311
The Elixir of Weight	*					314
On an Old Theme			2		45	318
A Wayside Tyranny		-				319
A Visit to Polonnaruwa						323
Severed Streams						328
The Commemoration Sermon						329
			O. in			332
George Augustus Selwyn		-				332
Obituary:						341
Lord Gwydyr M.A.  Richard Hale Budd M.A.	10.7					344
	,					345
Sir William Leece Drinkwater M.A.		4			*	346
Henry Mason Bompas M.A. K.C.	with M	A .				350
Rev Canon Thomas Ebenezer Clewo		Α.	,			354
Frederick Alfred Raymond Higgins				Ti.		
Our Chronicle	18.		*		5	357
The Library .				. 4		386